

T  
ITEM NO.203  
(For orders)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4929/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2006 in RFA No. 403/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MOHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPALATHA

Respondent(s)

(For orders)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced the Order of the Bench  
comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aftab Alam.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the directions given in the signed  
order. There will be no order as to costs.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

( Signed non-reportable Order is placed on the file )