

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2 OF 2008
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4581/2008

MOHAMMED
....PETITIONER/
APPELLANT

VERSUS

PUSHPALATHA

....RESPONDENT

ORDER

Present application has been filed by the appellant seeking clarification of order dated 21st July, 2008 passed by this Court while disposing of the Civil Appeal No.4581/2008.

After going through the application and hearing learned counsel for the parties, we clarify that sub para © of para 7 of the order dated 21st July, 2008 be read as under:

"7(c) If no toilet is constructed and possession of the toilet is not given to the appellant, the judgment of the High Court shall stand set aside and this appeal shall stand allowed."

Interlocutory Application is accordingly disposed of with the direction to the Registry to issue necessary corrigendum.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 6, 2009.
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4581 OF 2008

MOHAMMED Appellant (s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)
PUSHPALATHA

(For clarification of court's order dated 21.7.2008)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Runjita Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Present application has been filed by the appellant seeking clarification of order dated 21st July, 2008 passed by this Court while disposing of the Civil Appeal No.4581/2008.

After going through the application and hearing learned counsel for the parties, we clarify that sub para © of para 7 of the order dated 21st July, 2008 be read as under:

"7(c) If no toilet is constructed and possession of the toilet is not given to the appellant, the judgment of the High Court shall stand set aside and this appeal shall stand allowed."

Interlocutory Application is accordingly disposed of with the direction to the Registry to issue necessary corrigendum.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)